
 
Page 1 of 2 

Board Meeting Summary – October 3, 2022 
 

 
 

 
Mountain View Los Altos High School District 

Board of Trustees Meeting Summary 
October 3, 2022 

 
The Mountain View Board of Trustees approved the following items at their meeting conducted on 
October 3, 2022: 

Recognitions and Resolutions  

9.1       Resolution No. 22/23-08: Celebrating National Hispanic Heritage Month 

 

Consolidated Motion 

17.1 Personnel Report 

17.2 Los Altos High School's AVID PEAK Trip to St. Croix, US Virgin Islands, November 3-6, 2022, to 
Participate in the Young Entrepreneurial Solutions (YES) National Competition 

17.3 Los Altos High School's Choir Trip to Spain and Portugal, June 10-17, 2023, to Participate in 
Global Music Exchange and Performances 

17.4 SELPA Master Contract Agreement Between Mountain View Los Altos High School District and 
Beacon School for the 2022-2023 School Year 

17.5 SELPA Master Contract Agreement Between Mountain View Los Altos High School District and 
Esther B. Clark School for the 2022-2023 School Year 

17.6 SELPA Master Contract Agreement Between Mountain View Los Altos High School District and 
Fred Finch for the 2022-2023 School Year 

17.7 SELPA Master Contract Agreement Between Mountain View Los Altos High School District and 
Lakemary Center Inc., for the 2022-2023 School Year 

17.8 Mountain View High School Auxiliary Gym Project Budget Revision 

17.9 Change Order #12A Between Mountain View Los Altos High School District and Beals Martin to 
Provide Services Related to the Freestyle Academy Project 

17.10 Change Order #9A Between Mountain View Los Altos High School District and Beals Martin to 
Provide Services Related to the Mountain View High School Student Services Building Project 

17.11 Gifts and Donations 



 
Page 2 of 2 

Board Meeting Summary – October 3, 2022 
 

 

 

17.12 Board Meeting Date Change: Move from November 14, 2022 to November 17, 2022 

 

Items Pulled from Consolidated Motion for Discussion  

18.1 Resolution 22/23-06: AB 361 State and Local Agencies: Teleconferences 

 

Business/Action Items  

19.4 Resolution No. 22/23-07: Application to the CTC for a Variable Term Waiver - Patrick Nino, APE 
Authorization 


